Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

06-23-2006

FMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
RECORDAT	103262841
DA	103202041

PALLINIS	10326284 Docket No. XA-10389				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): STRAAT, Olle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
BORJESSON, Marcus	Name: <u>Isaberg Rapid AB</u>				
Execution Date(s): 28 February 2006	Address: Box 115				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	City: Hestra State: Country: Sweden Zip: S-330 27 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	Additional manic(s) & address(cs) attached: Tes 2/10				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/544,810 (PCT/SE2004/000120 filed 30 Jan 04) Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Registration No.: 31,568	7. I deal lee (37 Cl R 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\frac{1}{2}\cdot 0.00				
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 1751 Pinnacle Drive Suite 500 City: McLean	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
State: Virginia Zip: 22102	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: 703-610-8652 Fax Number: 703/610-8686 Email Address: mwshapiro@milesstockbridge.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165 Authorized User Name _Mitchell W. Shapiro				
9. Signature: Date June 13, 2006					
Mitchell W. Shapiro Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	gt) should be found to (702) 200 5005				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/16/2006 ATRANI 00000123 10344810 00 FC:8021 40.00 DP

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/We	e <u>Olle STRÅÅT and M</u>	larcus BÖRJE	SSON	
have made an invention	entitled STAPLE MAGA	ZINE		
			the United States on even date	
			Letters Patent of the United Stat	es on
30 January 2004			PCT/SE2004/000120	
				_'
WHEREAS, I	SABERG RAPID AB		("ASSIGN	IEE"),
a citizen of	or a corp	poration or oth	er business entity duly organized	l unde:
the laws of <u>Sweden</u>	, whose	postal addre	ess is <u>Box 115, S-330 27 H</u>	<u>estra,</u>
Sweden				
	ntire right, title, and intercers Patent of the United S		ed States in and to the invention anted for the invention;	n, the
I/We, have sold, assigned unto ASSIGNEE, its such in the United States in a application, including, but Letters Patent of the Unauthorize and request the invention to ASSIGNEE, terms of this Assignment	d, transferred, and set ov cessors, legal representa and to the invention, the ut not limited to, all divisited States that may be e Commissioner of Paten, its successors, legal res;	er, and do her tives, and ass application, a sions and cor granted thereouts and Tradem epresentatives,	ifficiency of which I/We acknowled sell, assign, transfer, and seligns, the entire right, title, and intended applications claiming benefit of tinuations of the application, aron, and all reissues thereof; and harks to issue all Letters Patent for and assigns in accordance with the convey the entire right, title	t over terest of the nd all l/We or the th the
	and that I/We have not		d will not execute any assignment	
representatives, and/or a be necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce pate not limited to, communicany facts known to mean papers, execute and del invention in ASSIGNEE, continuation, and reissue	assigns, and without further le to assist ASSIGNEE, in tent protection for the invected with ASSIGNEE, itself fus regarding the inventifier all papers that may its successors, legal repute applications, and male rendering of such assiste	er consideration to successors, ention in the Us successors, ion, testify in the necessary presentatives, ke all rightful	st by ASSIGNEE, its successors, on, I/We will do all lawful acts that legal representatives, and/or as nited States of America, including legal representatives, and/or as any legal proceeding, sign all legal or desirable to perfect the title thand/or assigns, execute all divisionaths, it being understood that borne by ASSIGNEE, its successions.	t may ssigns g, but ssigns lawful to the sional, it any
IN WITNESS W	/HEREOF, I/We have e	xecuted this a	Assignment on the date(s) indi	cated
Signature:	fract	Signature:./	Man Som	_
Date: 28 Fe 61021	y 2006		February 2006	
	/		,	
Full Name: Olle STRÅ	<u> </u>	Full Name:	Marcus BÖRJESSON	
Address: Berguvsgat	an 7	Address:	Lommebergsvägen 8 Öreryd	
330 27 Hes	tra		330 27 Hestra	

PATENT REEL: 017995 FRAME: 0194

Sweden

RECORDED: 06/13/2006